BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Marisol Cevallos.

WHEREAS,

MARISOL CEVALLOS

passed from this life on November 2, 2016 at the age of 17, and a memorial service was held on November 12, 2016 at St. John Kanty Roman Catholic Church, 966 W. Dakota Ave.; and

WHEREAS, Marisol Cevallos was a dedicated student of the IB Program at Rufus King High School and a talented member of the Milwaukee Youth Symphony Orchestra and Real Azteca Marching Band, where she giftedly played an array of instruments, including the piano, violin, trumpet and the mandolin; and

WHEREAS, Marisol Cevallos leaves to cherish her memory her parents Ausencio and Maria, siblings Rosa Isela and Ausencio "Juni," niece Roel and nephew Rico, grandmother Maria, as well as aunts, uncles, and a host of other loving relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Marisol Cevallos and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine young woman; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Marisol Cevallos.

Introduced by Common Council members Tony Zielinski, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, José G. Pérez, Russell W. Stamper, II, Cavalier Johnson, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 22, 2016.